TGD1 AC Motor Circuit Breaker
Frame current (A)
Design code
Motor circuit breaker
Enterprise code
1  Overview
2 Type Designation
TGD1 AC motor circuit breaker is suitable for circuits with AC voltage up to 690V and current up to 80A
for overload, open-phase, short-circuit protection, and infrequent start control of three-phase squirrel-cage
asynchronous motor and for power distribution line protection, and infrequent load changeover. It can be used
as disconnector.
TG    D     1    -    □
3  Technical Parameters
3.1 Rated insulation voltage Ui(V): 690.
3.2 Rated working voltage Ue(V): TGD1-32: 230/240, 400/415, 440, 500, 690;
                                                        TGD1-80: 400/415.
3.3 Rated frequency (Hz): 50.
3.4 Frame current Inm(A): 32/80.
3.5 Rated current of release In(A): (See Table 1).
3.6 Setting current range: (See Table 1).
3.7 Rated ultimate short-circuit breaking capacity Icu(kA): (See Table 1).
3.8 Rated operating short-circuit breaking capacity Ics(kA): (See Table 1).
3.9 Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp(V): 6000.
Model
Rated
current
of release
In(A)
Setting
current
regulating
range (A)
Rated limit short-circuit breaking capacity Icu
Rated run short-circuit breaking capacity Ics Flashover
distance
(mm)
230/240V 400/415V 440V 500V 690V
Icu
kA
Ics
kA
Icu
kA
Ics
kA
Icu
kA
Ics
kA
Icu
kA
Ics
kA
Icu
kA
Ics
kA
TGD1 0.16 0.1-0.16 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 40
TGD1 0.25 0.16-0.25 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 40
TGD1 0.4 0.25-0.4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 40
TGD1 0.63 0.4-0.63 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 40
TGD1 1 0.63-1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 40
TGD1 1.6 1-1.6 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 40
TGD1 2.5 1.6-2.5 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 3 2.25 40
TGD1 4 2.5-4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 3 2.25 40
TGD1 6.3 4-6.3 100 100 100 100 50 50 50 50 3 2.25 40
Table 1
C130
C
ontrol D
evices
Stock Code
605066
Control Devices
TGD1 AC Motor Circuit Breaker
Model
Rated